Residential Electric Service Rate

SCHEDULE: R-8 Farm and Home



AVAILABILITY:

Available in all territory served by the Cooperative, in accordance with the Cooperative's Service Rules and Regulations.

APPLICABILITY:

Applicable to farm and home Consumers for all farm and home uses, and to schools, churches and community halls. The capacity of individual motors served under this Schedule shall not exceed seven and one-half (7½) horsepower without the consent of the Cooperative.

TYPE OF SERVICE:

Single-phase, 60 hertz at standard voltages.

MONTHLY RATE:

Customer C	Charge \$30.00 per month
	Billing Months: June – September
First 800 kWh or less	13.58¢ per kWh
Over 800 kWh	15.58¢ per kWh
	Billing Months: October – May
First 800 kWh or less	13.58¢ per kWh
Over 800 kWh	13.23¢ per kWh

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be \$30.00 per month for the first 15 kVA or less of installed transformer capacity plus \$1.00 per kVA for transformer capacity in excess of 15 kVA.

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT

The above charges shall be adjusted to compensate for changes in the cost of purchased power according to the Cooperative's Power Cost Adjustment Schedule "PCA."

SCHEDULE: R-8 Farm and Home

Southern Rivers Energy Residential Electric Service Rate

Page 2 of 2

LEVELIZED BILLING

Consumers who qualify may participate in the Cooperative's Levelized Billing Program.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

The above rates are net, the gross rates being five percent (5%) higher. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within twenty (20) days from the date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply. When the twentieth day falls on Sunday, or any legal holiday, the first business day thereafter shall be added to the twenty-day period.

Effective for billing on or after November 1, 2023